1 5592-S AAS 3/15/97

2 <u>SSB 5592</u> - S AMD - 153 3 By Senators Goings, Brown and McAuliffe

4 ADOPTED 3/15/97

On page 1, line 8, after "wedlock" insert "or to impregnate the women who bear children out of wedlock"

7 <u>SSB 5592</u> - S AMD - 155

10

1112

1314

15

16

1718

19

8 By Senators McAuliffe and Goings

9 ADOPTED 3/15/97

On page 3, line 8, after "members" strike all the material down to and including "reports." on line 21, and insert "The chairs of the health committees of the senate and house of representatives shall be members of the committee. The speaker of the house of representatives shall appoint two members with three years' experience in teaching abstinence education. The president of the senate shall appoint three members with at least three years' experience in teaching abstinence education. Before making these appointments, the speaker and president shall request recommendations from the majority and minority caucuses of the senate and house of representatives as appropriate."

20 **SSB 5592** - S AMD - 156

21 By Senators McAuliffe and Goings

22 ADOPTED 3/15/97

On page 4, line 19, after "organizations." strike all material down

24 through "devices." on line 21

1	<u>ssb 5592</u> -	- S	AMD - 3	160		
2	By	S	enators	West	and	Stevens

3 ADOPTED 3/15/97

4 On page 6, after line 4, insert the following:

"NEW SECTION. Sec. 14. If specific funding for the purposes of this act, referencing this act by bill and section number, is not provided by June 30, 1997, in the omnibus appropriations act, this act shall be null and void."

9 **SSB 5592** - S AMD - 160

10 By Senators West and Stevens

11 ADOPTED 3/15/97

- On page 1, line 2 of the title after "70 RCW; and" strike "declaring an emergency" and insert "creating a new section"
- 14 **SSB 5592** S AMD 157
- 15 By Senators Haugen, McAuliffe and Goings
- 16 ADOPTED 3/15/97
- On page 6, after line 4, strike all the material down to and
- 18 including "immediately."
- 19 **SSB 5592** S AMD 157
- 20 By Senator McAuliffe

21 ADOPTED 3/15/97

On page 1, line 2 of the title after "70.24 RCW;" insert "and" and

23 after "70 RCW" strike "; and declaring an emergency"

--- END ---